F. CiVic Actisv'Oiyll 1tC.(m... '!he Battery initiated no civic 

action or civil affairs programs during the month. 1\1'0 MadCaps were 

held. 

2. Jjintries. None 

E. Logistics, Equipment and Supply. During the month of August this

unit submitted two-hundred and sixty-eight (268) requisitions to the

Supply source, of these requisitions seventy-nine (79) were completed.

There were seven (7) requisitions for major items with one (1) completed.

One (1) duplication machine was received which increased the administra-

tive office's efficency, with considerable man hours saved.

[...]

Training

by the Division Mobile Training Unit was attended by 64 men; 22 new

personnel were given the Vietnamese orientation lecture by the Commanding

Officer.

E. Logistics, Equipment and Supply. During the month of September

this unit submitted two-hundred and seventy-six (276) requisitions

to the supply source. Of these requisitions one-hundred and thirty-two

(132) were completed. There were ten (10) requisitions for major end

items with six (6) being completed. This unit received three (3)

trucks, M151 which improved our motor transport and communications

operations status. Also received one (1) radio AN/PRC-25.

[...]

Four hoUl's of 
section training was held f or each section in the Battery and 2S New 
personnel were given a Vietnamese Orientation Lecture by the Commanding 
Officer. 

E. Logistics, Equipment. and Sypply. During the month of November, 
this unit submitted four hundred and twenty-five (425) requisitions to 
the supply source. Of these requisitions, ninety-eight (9S) were completed, 
eight (8) were cancelled. There were four (4) requisitions for major end 
items, none were cpmpleted or cancelled. At the present time this unit 
remains in C-2 status.

[...]

Four hours of

section training was held for each section in the Battery and 28 New
personnel were given a Vietnamese Orientation Lecture by the Commanding
Officer.

E. Logistics, Equipment, and Supply. During the month of November,
this unit submitted four hundred and twenty-five (425) requisitions to
the supply source. Of these requisitions, ninety-eight (98) were completed,
eight (8) were cancelled. There were four (4) requisitions for major end

items, none were completed or cancelled. At the present time this unit
remains in C-2 status.